FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATIC PAT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	01079049 currents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arthur H. Hine
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TRADEMARK OF TRADEMARK	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5892 - 188th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Surrey, British Columbia
Other	City:ZIP:ZIP:
Execution Date: March 15, 1999 (Collings) May 10, 1999 (Burdett)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4.99
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/258,906	
Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ಔi No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: HALL, PRIDDY & MYERS	□ Enclosed
;»	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10220 River Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 200	50-0644
City: Potomac, State: MD ZIP: 20854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio the original document. 	n is true and correct and any attache copy of
	Muy 5 2 200
Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	nature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	ired cover sheet information to:

Assignments PATENT Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventors: Timothy Collings

14762 McDonald Avenue White Rock, British Columbia

V4B 2C8 Canada

Carl Burdett 1717 Jensen Road Gibsons, British Columbia V0N 1V0 Canada

Brian Richardson 11880 Hammersmith Way Unit No. 130 Upper Richmond, British Columbia

V7A 5C8

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Arthur H. Hine

Address: 5892-188th Street

Surrey, B.C.

V3S 7M1 Canada

all of his right, title and interest in the invention known as:

TUNER FOR STRINGED MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

for which an application for patent (which is a continuation-in-part application of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/821,788 filed March 21, 1997) was filed in the United States of America on March 1, 1999.

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this

PATENT REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0313 application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at	Surrey	BC	, Canada,
this 15 day of	March	, 1999.	
		Timothy Collings	
WITNESS:	of in		
(signature)		-	
BER	TRAM SCH	ONER	
(name - printed)			
98, 6	HAHBERLAIN E	RIVE, NORTH	VANCOUVER, BC
(address)			
Conse	17 A1) T		

(occupation)

PATENT REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0314

SIGNED at 91850NS	, Re	, Canada,
this <u>/</u> day of <u></u> <u> </u>	, 1999.	
	Carl Burdett	
WITNESS: / Amil		
(signature) ARTHUR HINE	-	
(name - printed) 5892-188 TH ST		
(address)		
(occupation) SIGNED at	1 Harie	, Canada,
this <u>///</u> day of <u>/////</u>	, 1999.	
	Brian Richardson	
WITNESS:		
(signature)		
(name - printed)	Name of the Association of the A	
(address)		
(occupation)		

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0315